·)		FORM PTO-1595 MAR 2 3 PRECO	RDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
	© 29	001 Staas & Halsey LLP	PATENTS ONLY		
	To	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		or copy thereo	
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Seung-youl JEONG	03-26-200 William III III III		
	2.	Name and Address of receiving part	y(ies): 10270471	102704710	
		SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. 416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-g Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea	, LTD.		
	3.	Nature of conveyance: X	Merger Change of Name		
	4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: METHOD FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION ON ERRORS OF HARD DISK DRIVE, HARD DISK DRIVE THEREFOR AND INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS THEREFOR OR			
	 This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 10/685,709, filed October 16, 2003; (b) Patent No(s)., issued. 				
*	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1293.1982 Attention: Michael D. Stein 1201 New York Ave., N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005			
	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1			
	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)(\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
	8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	Michael D. Stein , Reg. No. 37,240 Name of Person Signing		Miller D the	3/23/04	
			Signature	Date ,	
			Total number of pages	s including cover sheet: 2	

PATENT REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0031

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of time Daller (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinalter, "ASSIGNOR") by

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.

RECORDED: 03/23/2004

416, Maetan-Dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggl-do Republic of Korea Character, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby solts, and granifors to baltiling materiary self of teared if him allow the expensions but continued adviced by METHOD FOR PROVIDING INFORMATION ON ERRORS OF HARD DISK DRIVE, HARD DISK DRIVE THERFORE AND INFORMATION PROCESSING APPARATUS THEREFOR relating to international Patent Application PCT/JP____/_executed on even date berewith et, if not so executed, was: and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was (a) executed on 23 March 2004 [Insert figty of execution of application, if not concurrent) Any registered esterney of STAAS & HALSEY LLF, 700 Elevench Street, N.W., Washington, D.C., 2000) (202434-1500) is hereby outhorized to (b) filed on October 16, 2003. towart in (b) the specified data, when known. Serial No. 10/685,709: and to said application and all Legem Parani(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, relative or recommission application based thereon, for the term or terms for which the said Lemma Patent(s) may be granted and including they extend the recon (collectually, beginneds, "said applications) and Lemma Patent(s)"). The AESIGNOR agree(s), when requested by sold ASSIGNES and without charge to but at the expense of sold ASSIGNES, to do all agu The Assignment agreement appropriate by soil assignment of the state o IN WINESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his/latt/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es)) (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(1)) (Date) Soung-youl JEONG 28/03/2004

> PATENT REEL: 015125 FRAME: 0032